
#  North Dakota St. (6-4) -vs- #  Maine (1-7)
02/14/2026 at DeLand, Fla. (Patricia Wilson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McClary, Jocelyn (2-1)
Loss: Hipwell, Hannah (0-1)
HBP: Hipwell, Hannah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Edwin Ortiz First: Randy Hale Third Base: Marc Apellaniz 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 89   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 74F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota St. 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 6 11 0
Maine 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 2

North Dakota St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hanta, Amai ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cortez, Star cf 3 2 1 1 2 0 1
Dean, Bella 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Claus, Ella PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    King, Zoe 1b 3 0 2 0 2 0 0
Boos, Mya 3b 2 1 0 2 1 0 2
    Zimmerman, Morgan PH/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nieto, Lileigh lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Henzler, Savannah dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Yessian, Jasmyn c 3 0 1 1 1 0 3
Fry, Macy rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
McClary, Jocelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 11 6 7 1 14

2B: Henzler, Savannah (1)
HR: Fry, Macy (1)
SB: Hanta, Amai (1)
HBP: Boos, Mya (1)

Maine 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Thomas, Kaly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlson, Anna cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Guerrera, Francesca 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Shearer, Annika rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Robles, Eviana dh/ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Inman, Keira lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Hand, Madison 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Adams, Neve 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Pool, Morgan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hipwell, Hannah p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burns, Kennedy PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zettlemoyer, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hernandez, Kyli ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 1 4 4

SB: Shearer, Annika (1)
CS: Thomas, Kaly (1)
E: Hernandez, Kyli (2)
DP: 1

North Dakota St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McClary, Jocelyn (W, 2-1) 7.0 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 26 9 7 101
Totals 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 26 9 7 101

Maine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hipwell, Hannah (L, 0-1) 4.0 8 5 3 5 0 1 0 1 0 21 27 4 8 112
Zettlemoyer, Ava 3.0 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 6 51
Totals 11 6 4 7 1 1 0 1 0 33 41 6 14 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Dakota St. - Top of 1st NDS UM
Hanta,Amai flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Cortez,Star walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 0 0
Dean,Bella grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKFFBB); Cortez,Star advanced to second base. 0 0
Cortez,Star advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 0
King,Zoe walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Boos,Mya grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 0 0

Maine - Bottom of 1st NDS UM
Carlson,Anna grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Guerrera,Francesca popped up to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Shearer,Annika flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 BFBFFF). 0 0

North Dakota St. - Top of 2nd NDS UM
Nieto,Lileigh grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Henzler,Savannah doubled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Yessian,Jasmyn walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Fry,Macy singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KFB); Henzler,Savannah advanced to third base;
Yessian,Jasmyn advanced to second base. 0 0
Hanta,Amai lined out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Cortez,Star walked, RBI (3-2 KBKFBBB); Henzler,Savannah scored; Yessian,Jasmyn advanced to third base;
Fry,Macy advanced to second base. 1 0
Dean,Bella reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-2 KF); Fry,Macy out at third base, ss
unassisted. 1 0

Maine - Bottom of 2nd NDS UM
Robles,Eviana struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Inman,Keira struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFS). 1 0
Hand,Madison singled down the left field line (1-2 SSBF). 1 0
Adams,Neve popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0

North Dakota St. - Top of 3rd NDS UM
King,Zoe singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 1 0
Boos,Mya reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); King,Zoe out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 0
Nieto,Lileigh singled down the left field line (2-1 KBB); Boos,Mya advanced to second base. 1 0
Henzler,Savannah walked (3-1 KBBBB); Boos,Mya advanced to third base; Nieto,Lileigh advanced to second
base. 1 0
Yessian,Jasmyn singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 FBFFBFF); Boos,Mya scored; Nieto,Lileigh advanced
to third base; Henzler,Savannah advanced to second base. 2 0
Fry,Macy grounded into double play to 3b, unassisted (1-1 FB); Henzler,Savannah out at 3B on the play, 3b
to 1b, in a double play. 2 0

Maine - Bottom of 3rd NDS UM
Pool,Morgan flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Hipwell,Hannah grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0
Carlson,Anna singled to shallow right field (1-0 B). 2 0
Guerrera,Francesca fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-0). 2 0

North Dakota St. - Top of 4th NDS UM
Hanta,Amai popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Cortez,Star reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Hernandez,Kyli (E6) (0-0). 2 0
Dean,Bella reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KF); Cortez,Star advanced to second base on a
throwing error by Hernandez,Kyli (E6). 2 0



King,Zoe singled to third base (1-0 B); Cortez,Star advanced to third base; Dean,Bella advanced to second
base. 2 0
Boos,Mya hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Cortez,Star scored, unearned; Dean,Bella advanced to third base;
King,Zoe advanced to second base. 3 0
Nieto,Lileigh singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Dean,Bella scored, unearned; King,Zoe advanced
to third base; Boos,Mya advanced to second base. 4 0
Henzler,Savannah flied out to left center putout by cf (3-1 BFBB). 4 0
Yessian,Jasmyn grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBBF). 4 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Maine - Bottom of 4th NDS UM
Shearer,Annika walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Robles,Eviana popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (1-2 FKB). 4 0
Shearer,Annika stole second base. 4 0
Inman,Keira singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF); Shearer,Annika scored from
second base; Inman,Keira advanced to second base on the throw. 4 1
Hand,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Inman,Keira advanced to third base. 4 1
Adams,Neve struck out swinging (2-2 KSFFFBBS). 4 1

North Dakota St. - Top of 5th NDS UM
Fry,Macy homered to right center, 1st of season, RBI (3-2 KBFBFB). 5 1
UM position change: Robles,Eviana now playing ss from dh 5 1
UM position change:  now playing OUT from ss 5 1
UM pitching change: Zettlemoyer,Ava replaces Hipwell,Hannah. 5 1
Hanta,Amai grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 5 1
Cortez,Star infield singled to third base (0-1 K). 5 1
Dean,Bella singled to short (3-1 BBFB); Cortez,Star advanced to second base. 5 1
King,Zoe walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cortez,Star advanced to third base; Dean,Bella advanced to second base. 5 1
Boos,Mya walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Cortez,Star scored; Dean,Bella advanced to third base; King,Zoe
advanced to second base. 6 1
NDSU substitution: Claus,Ella pinch running for King,Zoe. 6 1
Nieto,Lileigh reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Dean,Bella out at home, 2b to c;
Claus,Ella advanced to third base; Boos,Mya advanced to second base. 6 1
Henzler,Savannah struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 1

Maine - Bottom of 5th NDS UM
NDSU substitution: King,Zoe replaces Claus,Ella at 1b, batting 4th. 6 1
Pool,Morgan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBS). 6 1
UM substitution: Burns,Kennedy pinch hitting for Zettlemoyer,Ava. 6 1
UM substitution: Zettlemoyer,Ava replaces  at OUT. 6 1
Burns,Kennedy grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 6 1
Carlson,Anna grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 6 1

North Dakota St. - Top of 6th NDS UM
UM substitution: Zettlemoyer,Ava replaces Burns,Kennedy at p, batting 9th. 6 1
UM substitution: Burns,Kennedy replaces  at OUT. 6 1
Yessian,Jasmyn grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 6 1
Fry,Macy grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 6 1
Hanta,Amai singled to shallow left field (2-0 BB). 6 1
Hanta,Amai stole second base. 6 1
Cortez,Star grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKS). 6 1

Maine - Bottom of 6th NDS UM
Guerrera,Francesca singled to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KFBF). 6 1
Shearer,Annika popped up to ss (0-1 K). 6 1
Robles,Eviana struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 6 1
Inman,Keira fouled out to the catcher (1-1 KB). 6 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota St. - Top of 7th NDS UM
Dean,Bella flied out to rf (3-0 BBB). 6 1
King,Zoe grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KK). 6 1
NDSU substitution: Zimmerman,Morgan pinch hitting for Boos,Mya. 6 1
Zimmerman,Morgan flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 6 1

Maine - Bottom of 7th NDS UM
NDSU position change: Zimmerman,Morgan remains in the game at 3b 6 1
Hand,Madison singled up the middle (0-0). 6 1
Adams,Neve grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 FBKB); Thomas,Kaly advanced to second base. 6 1
Thomas,Kaly out caught stealing at third base, c to 2b to 3b. 6 1
Pool,Morgan flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 6 1


